- 2 &

April 20, 2006

RECEIVED

Alaska Commission on Judiclal Conduct

Altn.: Marla Greensteln, Executive Director APR 2 4 2006

1029 W. 3™ Ave., Suite 550

Anchorage, AK 99501-1944 ALASKA COMMISSIONM
ON JUDICIAL CONDUCT

RE: ludge M. Murphy Complaint

Dear Ms. Greenstein:

I received your letter dated 3/31/06 stating that the Commission feels Judge M. Murphy did
not commit any ethical misconduct during My status hearings, trial, & sentencing. You
stated that I should send You a list of people that observed Judge Murphy and Trooper
Gibbens (main witness for the State during trial & sentencing) improperly spending personal
time out of court. Listed below are people that I know who saw this happening:

Tony Zellers 907-696-2319 Trial 7/28/05
Sentencing 9/30/05

Tom Stepnosky 570-727-3130 Sentencing 9/30/05
Drew Hilterbrand 907-252-4090 Sentencing 9/30/05
Wendell Jones 907-253-7606 Sentencing 9/30/05

If you want to contact people that are totally objective you could call the staff at the Hote|
McGrath Bed & Breakfast (907) 524-39\5L\where she stayed during sentencing and the
Takusko House (907) 524-3198 where we™helieve she stayed during trial. The Hotel
McGrath B&B had a vehicle to rent (we know because We used one) yet every time we ever
Saw Judge Murphy away from Court she was always, with Trooper Gibbens being driven to
(the store, hotel, alrport). She even had meals with Trooper Gibbens at the Hotel McGrath
B&B.

Everyone present thought it was very unusual that this type of activity was happening with
the Judge and Trooper Gibbens considering Trooper Gibbens was the States main witness.

Let me know if YOou need any more information. Thank you.

Sineeraly,

David Haeg /

P.O. Box 123
Soldotna, AK 99669
907-262-9249



IN THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF ALASKA
THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT AT ANCHORAGE

FAX TRANSMITTAL

This facsirnile ransmission mav contan povileged ot confidenval information
wntended only for the use oz the individual or entity named beleww. If you ace not the
wtgnded recipient, be aware that am disclosure, copying, distnbudon or use of the
contents of this transmussion i3 prahlmtcd If sou have receved this comnwnicanon
1n error, please noefy us immediarcly by telephone {eollect 1f necessary) ard desoev
all pasts of transnussion  Thank vou for vour cooperaton

TO David Haeg

FAN. & {9U7) 262 BBGT

TO Petcr Masser

FAX #: 907) 238.875

TO. Andiewv Petersons

FAX: (07) 259.6270

0. Masla Greenstein

FAX: (907} 272.1033

FROM. Stephanie Juanwudes. Supenor Count Judge

(907 204-0430
Fas #: (907) 264-05.8

SUBJECT  3AHO-10-64 (]
DATE: August 27, 2010
“TUMBER CF FAGES INCLUDING THIS ONE- 43

MISSAGL: Please call i yog expenence problems wath this tansmission.




IN THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF ALASKA
THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT AT ANCHOPAGE

DAVID HAEG,
H

Applicant,
v.i

STATE OF ALASKA,
Resprndent. POST-CONVICTION RELIER

Case No. 3HD-10-00064CI

T et Mo T e e e e e’ S
— g v — A

(Tzial Case No. 4MC-04-50024CR)

CONFIDENTIAL ORDER:
(1) SUPPLEMENTING ORDER GRANTING REQUEST FOR
DISQUALIFICATION;
(2) WITHDRAWING JULY 28, 2010 ORDER FOR INPFORMATION FROM
JUDICIAL CONDUCT COMMISSION; AND
(3) REFERRING AFFIDAVITS TO COMMISSION FOR ITS
CONSIDERATION

This confidental order supplements the August 25, 2010 Order Granting
Request for Disqualification on appearance grounds. It is confidential becaise it
addresses the proceedings of the Aleska Commission on Judiciz! Conduct.!

This court was only tasked with resolving David Haeg's disquahificaton
request [t is not prvy o the Conumussiun invesnganon znd the satements made by
the witnzsses, Judge Murphy, ot Trooper Gil bens. Therefore, it rkes no posInON ©n

the materials submitied hercin. In addigon, this order does not resolve any allepadons

'AS22 30 060 (prnmdmg for conidentiality of all commission “proceedings, records,
files, and reperts™). Notwithstanding the confdentality of the procecdings betore

CONTIDENTIAL ORDEE
Case MNo. 3HO-10-00064 C1
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vl impzopriety Thercfore, the anached ma-enal: are being submitted to the Judicsal
Conduct Conumission for its consideration.

Mr. Haeg alleges that during his trial in the remote community of McGrath,
Judge Murtphy accepicd ndes from Trooper Gibbens. Mr. Haeg filed a comnplant
with the Alaska Comimnission 9n Judicrat Condurt alleging smpropuety based upon
Judge Murphy's use of Tiooper Gibbeus for transportanon dudng the tcdal. The
Comunission sent Mr. Haeg a leter stating that the rura) serting “led to more contact
with the community membets than usual” byt concloded “there weie no improper
contacts -

In support of lus conceens that (1) Judge Murphy and Trooper Gibbens did
not pravide the Commission accurate informaton about this issue and (2) the
Comrmnission did not adequately investipare their failuge to ptovide full disclosute, Mr.

Haeg subaitted vanous witness affidavics’ and 2 tecording of two phone

the Judiciil Conduct Commission, both Judge Murphy 2nd Mr, Haeg reference in
their pleadings the referral and result of the investipation.
* Confidential letter from the Alaska Commussion on Judicial Conduct to Mr. Haeg
dated January 12, 2007 and confidendal letter fram the Alaska Commussion un
Judicial Conduct 10 Mr. Haeg dated January 25, 2007,
3 The supplied affidavits acc artached, as Attachments C-H.

Artach. C: Afdavit of tormer Alaska State Troopes Wendell jones

Areach. D: Affidavit of redred Air Force Captain Tany 2cllers

Antach. E- Affidavit of Tom Stepnosky

Attach F Affidavit of Drew Hilterbrand

Artack. G Atfidavit of Greg Pearson

Auach. H: Affdanit 4! Jaclue Hacg

{ ONFIDENTIAL ORDLER
Case No. 3HO-10-000¢4 CI
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vonvetsations berween himself and Commussion Txecutive Dizector Marla
Greenstein

The asis of Mz Haeg's concerns is best addreseed 1n four pares  Fust, ina
phone convetsation on or about Janvary 12, 2067, Mz. Haeg cla:ms that M.
Greenstein stated that Judge Murphy and Trooper Gibbens “didn’t share any meals
together and the ddes were provided by somebody elie . . . that’s what everyone |
tterviewed said.”™ In contrast, a July 21, 2010 notarized affidavic from trial witmess
Tony Zellers asserts that oa July 28, 2005 wday three of Hueg’s four-day tdal), *1
personally obscrved Judge Masgacet Murphy being shurtled 1n 2 white Trooper
pickup uuck driven by Trooper Brett Gibbens; leave and recumn with Trooper
Gibbens in the same truck during breaks, lunch, and dinner; and leave with Trooper
Gibbens when court was finished for the day.”¢ Jackie Hueg, M-, Hieg's wife,
asserted the same 1n her own sfhdavie.?

Second, M=, Haeg claims that in thar same telephone conversation with Ms,
Greenstatn, he was told that "after the completicn of the sentencing hearing —um-

Trooper Gibbens did give -uvh- Magistiate Murphv a fide 1o the hotel. But that was

*Mrx Hacg provided both a digital recording of and a substandally accuraze uanscopr
of the phone conversadons. The transcupts are attached, as Aachments A and B,
with chambers’ law cletk’s notadons regerding minor discrepancics berween the audio
file and the transcape Copies of the audio nle shall he PIOVIGES UPOT tegachL.

> Attach. aar 1 s also id ae 7 (¢ [speaking 1o Hacg’s wife} 1 talked to the peopic that
your husband gave me the list of, , | . they did sce~nm—a trooper giving her odes
and—but they—they coulda’t identify which-—who the trooper was™) Ms,

Greenstein asserted. Tt was VPSO Parker wha provided the aves.” I ar 3, 7
Armch D.

CONFIDENTIAL ORDER
Cose Mo, JHU-10 06064 ¢
Fage 3 of 5



after the senienang headng.” A transeript of the sen‘encing hearing wzs provided by
the Aniak Distnct Court 8 The rranscrpt reflects that Judge Murphy rased the ssue
of ubtatning a tde Bom Trooper Gibbens dunng the sentencing heanng ¥ A review
o3 the log nates reveals that tlus statement vras approxumately five hours before the
end of the heating [+ add:non, Mr Haeg provides four affidavits stating that og the
date of the sentencing heanny, Seprember 29, 2005, the affiant "personally observed”
Judge Margaret Murphy talang rides from: Trooper Gibbens throughout the day of
the senzericing heanng.'o

Third, Me. Hacg claims that the Ms. Greenstein stated that she talked to the
peopie that Mr. Hacg identified in a list he provided o the Commission 1! Mz Hacg
claims that he provided a list of four people and that the afGidavits of these four
individuals staze that they were not contacied regarding this matter. !

Funally, ir: addition to his conceras regardiag the alleged impropriety of Judge
Murphy receiving rides from Trooper Gibbens, Mr. Haeg also explains that based
upon his understanding of Judge Muzphy’s and Trooper Gibbens’ representanons to
the Comymnission, he feels that ther were not rruthful about their consacts during the

wiad Therefore, Mr. Haeg 1s concerned aver Ms, Greenstein's assernon that “cven if

TAtuach H

¢ Antach I

"I at 1262

0 Anach.C, D, E, F.
D Arach. A ar 1, 7.

CONFIDENTIAL QRDE W
Case Nu. 3HQ 1000004 ¢ 1
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everyihing you sy ts true o wonlen't be that significant —um- a thing, It would be
the kind of tung wheie we would st caution the judge to —um— to try to make other
arrangements :a small conununiues 1a the tomre That’s all we wiould do."'3

In bight ot this coutr s ruling pranung the disqualification tequest, the July 28,
2010 Order for Informadon tzom Judicial Consduct Comimussion is hereby
WITHDRAWN.

T~

DONE e _-j;? day of August 2010 ot Anchorage, Alaska

STEP E. JOANNIDEY
Supenor Cedit judge

17 Amach C, D, E, F. Onc affant, Tom Stepnosky, stated that “[o]n or about 2006 I
conuacted .. Mada Greenstein by phone and told het ! had personally seer: Trooper

Gibbers give Judge Murphy mdes before David Heeg was sentenced.” Atuach. E
B Arach A a9,

CONFINENTIAL ORDER
Case No 3HO 1000064 7
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Transcribed Phone Call betweea
Alaska Commission on Judiclal Council (Marls Greenstein) and
David Haeg oo or about January 12, 2007
HAEG Hey | was wondernng wha'ever bacame of the investgation into Judge Murphy?
GREENSTEIN Yeah we're sanding you a letter loday. We have a meeling coming up
on January 22™  Whare -um- they I! cons der my repart and the jucdge's response
But - but it sounds like everything was -um- was ok it sounds like -um- there was no
communication about the case and they didn | share any meals together and the rides
were provided by scmebody else — 1ol Trooper Gibbens
HAEG  They said lhe ndes were piovided by someoody other,
GREENSTEIN. Yes
HAEG"  than Trooper Gibbens?
GREENSTEIN Yes
HAEG: Well that's the biggest pile of shit I've ever heard in my life
GREENSTEIN. -Um- that's whal - Ihal's what everyone | interviewed said
HAEG: And who did you interview — may | ask?
GREENSTEIN: Well in addifion 1o tre names you gave me 1 talked to Trooper Gibbens,
and the Judge, and there was one other law enforcement person there
HAEG: Ok well I'm geanna fly out te McGrath ~uh- Marla and I'm goanna get tape
recordings of everybady - every juror 113l was there, al the peapie in McGrath -

cause there was 300 of them - 2nd I'm goanna walk info vo.- office and I'm goanna

hand you the tape 0k?
GREENSTEIN I'mjust-it's ~we don't

HAEG' Will that be clear enough for you Marla?

B e ATTACHMENT 4
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23

GREENSTEIN' No. And it's not thal serious a thing anyway - even if il did happen
Which we don't have any evidence thatit did They

HAEG Wasn't that senous?

GREENSTEIN- No

HAEG: Do you krow = you guys wouldn't accepl the other stuff that happened in my
case? Because ‘oh..

GREENSTEIN: Yean

HAEG'  we can'l do whatever' = She was changing her decisions 180 degrees

accommaodate Trooper Gibbzns Ok?

GREENSTEIN: Well | understand that's your perceplion bul the...

HAEG: Well.,

GREENSTEIN. | mean the other people

HAEG. Yeah my perception Marla ..

GREENSTEIN. Mmm kmm...

HAEG. -Um-if | were you | would look at the Anchorage Daily News back whenever
they arrested -uh- Anderson and star .ooking al what's gang on in this state I'd start
openng my — my — my views should start expanding a littie bit. You — and ~ | need a

copy - can | have a copy of Trooper Gibbens saying he never gave Judge Murphy a

ride - ever?

GREENSTEIN. He didn't say never cver. It was during that week when you were

down there

HAEG Duning the weex, when w2 wers down there he never gave her a ride”

Pape 2 af |3



GREENSTEIN No

HAEG. Ok and the Judge said that also?

GREENSTEIN: Ummbknm, .,

HAEG -Um- | have to have copies of that. You tell me how - what | need to do to get

copies of that? (talking over GREENSTEIN) And | will be lhere - in your office as fast

as you could say ..,
GREENSTEIN: Yeah | understand you wamt

HAEG: ...get here

GREENSTEIN. . .the copies. But they're confidential documents sa we can'l give them
to you Butitwasnt ke they Letmepullitup Letme see ifl could see the exact .
1 can fell you what - whal's there - hald on... (1 minute passes)

HAEG: You believe this shit Jackie?

JACKIE HAEG: (Background) No | sure can't

HAEG: Can you believe this?

JACKIE HAEG: (Background) She interviewed 2 people and that's just as far as she
got?

GREENSTEIN: -Um- it was VPSO Parker who provided the rides..

JACKIE HAEG; (Background) She intervieweo Tom?

HAEG: Qk. VPSO Parker. ..

GREENSTEIN: Yeah

HAEG: ..ok

GREENSTEIN. . and -um- anc afier

Page3 o 18
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HAEG And did you interview — d d you intervew Mr Parker?

GREENSTEIN: -Um- ' don'l reprember, And then after

HAEG. Dontremember...Jusl hang on Don't ramember

GREENSTEIN Ard then after the comgietion of the senlencing heating -um- Trooper
Gibbens did gve -uh- Magisirate Murphy a ride to the hote!  But that was after the
sentencing hearing.

HAEG' Ok just - after sentencng - was t Ok mimm hmm Do you read the papers
Marla?

GREENSTEIN. Yeah of course — yes

HAEG' Do you waich TV?

GREENSTEIN: No.

HAEG: Ok -Um-how long have you been in your post?

GREENSTEIN -Um- since 1993,

HAEQ: Nineteen exghty-nine, Soa good long time  Ok. Do you gel many people like
me calling you and issuing complaints like this?

GREENSTEIN. -Um-we ~we average about 3 complaints -2 - 2 lo 3 complaints a
mcntn that we investigate.

HAEG Ok, lhwastigate — 0k. And when it was determinea that there should be further
tnvestigation were you the only one that investigated?

GREENSTEIN: I'm the staff investigator — yes.

HAEG Ok are there any other invesligators?

GREENSTEIN No

Page 4 of 1%
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HAEG Ok soits just you. Comes in you gecide what's going on and that's it?
GREENSTEIN: Noa the Commission reviews sverything
HAEG: OKand dc | gel a chance to appeal that decision?

GREENSTEIN. No

HAEG. Ok - no appeal.

GREENSTEIN: You can - | mean there right be same - there might be a way to have
the Supreme Courl,,

HAEG: Obh - thats good

GREENSTEIN: Do

HAEG' Casuse | already got — | alieady got two things heading their way already.

GREENSTEIN. Ck

HAEG. Ok - Supreme Court may review — and that would be a ~ probably a Petition for

Review?
GREENSTEIN" No it's calted an Onginal Application.
HAEG: Ok an Criginal A%anon.
Tolatky &
GREENSTEIN: Heett-discretionary on the part of the court

HAEG: Ok - Oiginal Appication. Not the Pelition for Review {(Wriling notes)
GREENSTEIN  (ndecipherable) out of court. ..

HAEG Ok -Um- {laughs) and whal leve’ of liabilily do Trooper Gibbens and Judge

Murphy have when they were lalking to you? Did you have them undar cath? Orwas
it just |

GREENSTEIN' No it was an informal interview.

Page Sof )2
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HAEG. Ok -informal -Um- if vou found out that they lied to you -ub. is there any
hability?

GREENSTEIN' -Um- if he -urn- well not for — not for just a witness but if a — if a judge
wasn’t telling us the truth we - we could review that as a compiaint But the — you
know there's — it would have o be a - a deliberate kind of thing

HAEG. Deliberate? -Um- let me just put my wife on for just one second Jackie come
here. Ok | want you to te¥ this lady that under tnhe penalty of perjury you are goanna
tell her how many times Trooper Gibbens drove Judge Murghy pack and forth to the
caurthouse

GREENSTEIN |- I have...

HAEG: During my trial ana sentencing .

GREENSTEIN: | have your wife's statement in wriltng - [ have your wife's statement in
writing. She doesn't need to lell me

JACKIE HAEG: Hello.

GREENSTEIN Hi. 1 have your slatement in writing That's fine

JACKIE HAEG" Ok

GREENSTEIN: You know | don't need you to tell me again cause | have your letter
that you faxea us

JACKIE HAEG. Ok well we did see her every single fima that you know she was out of
cau and riding around to go to the slore to get her pop or whatever and he was the
one driving her everywhere Back and forth from the botel,

GREENSTEIN: Wzl he

Page ol 13
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JACKIE HAEG: .toeat .

GREENSTEIN: Well both h2 and (he jLdge say that they weren'l the peop'e doing i

JACKIE HAEG* Wow, .

GREENSTEIN. ...t was VPSS Parker who provided the rides

HAEG" (in background) tell her .

JACKIE HAEG: Well they're well he's - Dave's pretty upset cause they are both lying
- } - you know there wete — everybody etse that was {here with us saw it oo and they
were all - you know and all the jurors So - well | don'l know whal to telt ...

GREENSTEIN: Ok

JACKIE HAEG ... you probably need to ask some more people besides those twc.

GREENSTEIN: No | tatked tc the people that your husband gave me the list of 1've

spoke to them as well

JACKIE HAEG: And what did they tell you?

GREENSTEIN. -Um- they sald they - that they did see -um- a tooper giving her rides
and — bul they - they couldr'’t identify which ~ who the frooper was

JACKIE HAEG: Hmm,..Well 'l let you talk to David again

GREENSTEIN: Ok - thank you

HAEG: Hi. (8M39%)

GREENSTEIN: Ok - well { {hink | gave you all the information that | can — so -um

you'll get a letter afler our Commission meeting on the 22™ to let you know exaclyy

what the Commission did

Page 7 of 15
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HAEG: Ok and when does lhe Commisslon meet the next tme — where | can talK to
them?

GREENSTEIN You already had an opporiunty to lalk to them

HAEG. [ want another opporunity.

GREENSTEIN: ‘We only give the public one ~ ona coporiunity to talk to

HAEG Ok —my wife wants an gpporunity

GREENSTEIN- No we g.ve each complainant orie opportunity.

HAEG' She's a different compla'nant — she's pretty pissed

GREENS?EIN' No it's the same complainl She could've appeared when you did as
well,

HAEG: Ohreally..

GREENSTEIN. Yeah

HAEG Oh.

GREENSTEIN No

HAEG: ii's too bad you didn't .

GREENSTEIN . it's the same..

HAEG: _.tell us thal,

GREENSTEIN. .. complainl

HAEG. Ok. -Um- (exhales)

GREENSTEIN. So...

HAEG. You understand whal's golng on hare?

PapzBof S
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GREENSTEIN ‘Well | - {'m te'lng you even |f everything you say 1s true it wouldn't be
thal significant um- a thing. it would be the kind of thing where we would just caution

the judge to -um- {o try to make other arrangements in small communtiies in the

future. Thals all we wouid do

HAEQ Well if | just made a smal little thing f you were 1n court and just you know -
um- see |'ve been reading about how important all this stuff is and why people do what
they do And when she's hanging out with Trooper Gibbens the whole time - he's the
one — he aclually perjuted his search warrant affidavits to start my whole case and |
mean you - | know that you're just saying I'm ¢onvicted and 1 have sour grapes. And |
understand that and that's a good posilion to take because it's probably the logical
position. But when she was involved over the enlire course of my case and every
decision that she was free to make sided with Trooper Gibbens and then she'’s rid'ng
around with him all the time and my Jury is waiching that each and every day. She
leaves with Trooper Gibbans and she arrivas with Trooper Gibbens. What they say is
that a jury when they see tnat they say ‘that rooper is credible

GREENSTEIN Did you have a lawyer?

HAEG. ... because he has the trust of the judge’

GREENSTEIN: You have a lawyer?

HAEG" Huh?

GREENSTEIN. Did you have a lawyer?

HAEG: Yeah and ! can prove my lawyer was lying to me throughout the whole tnal and

{ know Ha!'s another {antaslic idea

Page 9 uf 15
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GREENSTEIN. Right no | m=an f you're t2lling me everybody is lving including your
lawyer you know I'm

HAEG: Then-then I'm not credible | understand that

GREENSTEIN Rignt

HAEG. Ok Inok at Treaper or | mean not . Legisiator Anderson and | know that t'm

kind of harping on this a litlle bit. Bul would you believe one of our lagislators was

extorting maoney from somebody?
¢ Y y orustd

GREENSTEIN. Well you would be the first to say that somebody exedsad should not
be assumad guilty? Right?

HAEG. No whatI'm saying and | - | understand entirely what you're saying - that you
can't judge people hefore they're found guilty

GREENSTEIN' Right

HAEG And that's what you're saying |'m doing. But what everybody's saying ta me is
since Fve already been found guilty that my word is no longer any good.

GREE’.’!’{ IE% That's kind of how the system works.

HAEG "’My wife just told you what happsned and she hasn't been found guilty of
anythurg. And | will go get every jurors -um- affidavit.

GREENSTEIN Well i'm jusl saying even if what you tell me is true it's a very minor
thing from our perspective on what we addiess

HAEG: Ok ifit'was so mincr a thing In your perspective.

GREENSTEIN. Right

HAEG. ...why co you even do ?

Page (0 of |3
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GREENSTEIN: Because then we could give a caulionary letter to Judge -urr- warning
lhem that -um- they should make othe: arrangements f they're in a small community
without public transportanan

HAEG: Ok now this Is the real question Why do you think Trooper Gibbens and
Judge Murphy Led?

GREENSTEIN. 1-1don't be'ieve they lied. | understand you do. But| don't belleve
they did. If - f your memonies differ on those trings.

HAEG If my memornes differeni .

GREENSTEIN: Mm hmm.

HAEG. You know now many imes ['ve been told that? -um- and you know I'll have you
know that‘ I'm taping this conversatior as | tape all my conveisations, And you know
these allegations that { made about my — my -uh- lawyers thay were all on tape

GREENSTEIN: ™Mm hmm. .,

HAEG: And my first lawyar cause the ona that went lhrough Irial was the second one
My first one | had before the Alaska Bar Association and as he hed | think it was
somewhere over 20 times  Aclually he was under 0ath so it was perjury. We played
the — actually didn't play the tape he agreed that the transcriotions my wife made of
the secrelly recorded conversations were true and correct and as he read them he
starled shaking like a 'eaf. Anc you know there aint - lhere probably Isn't goanna be
much done to him because of people iike yourself that when they're faced with the

obvious they don't want lo do anything  Bu! i mean | have this - | have - | mean

GREENSTEIN: Wel lef me

Page 11 of 12
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HAEG my

GREENSTEIN | et me just refiect back te yau

HAEG. Ok

GREENSTEIN | think what you really want ta - is a new trial or a retrial or to have
everything done over again

HAEG:. Exactly

GREENST:EIN | don't have the power - our agency doesn't have the power ‘o do that.
So I'm saying even if you know we found everything that you want us to find all we
would do is & cautionary lelter to the judge. It won't help you

HAEG: AAd did she get a cautlonary letter?

GREENSTEIN: No. She hasn'tyet .

HAEG: So she didn't even get that?

GREENSTEIN. Well until you

HAEG. Didn't even ..

,G,REENS“I:E!N: ... our Commussion

HAEG. ...freaking get thal?

GREENSTEIN' . | told you our Commission.,

HAEG: | ¢annoi believe that Maria,

GREENSTEIN" 1told you our Commission hasn'l fimshed with it yet Didn't | just tell
you that fgve are goanna address it at our January 22" meeting?

HAEG: | thought you said it's over and that

GREENSTEIN. |said

Poge 12 0f 15
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HAEG'  yousaid -um-
GREENSTEIN ...January 22" meeling
HAEG: ..everything | wrote down -um- everything | wrole down everything was ok.

GREENSTEIN Yeah from my investigation but | told you thal we re meeting on

January 22,

HAEG* Ok January 22™. Do yoL have a cali 'n number for that date?

GREENSTEIN' | told you vou aiready had your opportunity to address the
Commission

HAEG. No there's other people tnat vrant therr opporiututy.

GREENSTEIN' You're thhe only — we only allow the complainant to talk about fheir
camplaint. And we'll give the opportunity one time

HAEG: Hmm How convenient -Um- And who's your bass in the big scheme of
things here?

GREENSTEIN: | work for the Comm'ssion

HAEG: Ok Commission And whose the - s these a president or..

GREENSTEIN. There's a Chair

HAEG: Ok who's the Chan?

GREENSTEIN Judge Ben Esch

HAEG: ludge - what's the last name again?

GREENSTEIN' Esch. E-S-C-H.

HAEG: S-C-H?

GREENSTEIN: E-5-C-H

Pape 153 2§ 15
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HAEG: Ok and how do you prorounce that?

GREENSTEIN. Esch

HAEG Esch? Ok -um- ok well | guess and | probab'y am nol allowed to tak :0 her o1

him or.. is it a him orf a her?
GREENSTEIN: Him.
HAEG: HIm

GREENSTEIN: Yes Mr Ben Esch.

HAEG: -Um-is there any way | can communicate with him?

GREENSTEIN: -Um- you can send a letter.

HAEG: Ok do you have an address?

GREENSTEIN. -Um- He's at the Nome courl. Do you have access 1o the Intemnet?

HAEG. Yep. Nome court?
GREENSTEIN. -Uh- huh.

HAEG: Ok we can probably manage Ihat one. -Um- -uh- well actually this is kind of

good. And if i wanted those records Cause this is goarna be good.

Juriey

C%use I'm going

to have Trooper Gibbens and Judge Murphy under oath againe{ my Post Conviction

Relief And tius will be a joy a true joy.

GREENSTEIN: Our - our records are confidentia)l .

HAEG" | can -1 can subpoena those records, correct?

GREENSTEIN: No Our - our records are confidentia’ by State statute

HAEG: Ok and there's no — absolutely ra coun record — no way of getting those?

GREENSTEIN' No

Page 12 of 15



306

307

HAEG' Nal even through the Supreme Court?

GREENSTEIN: -Um-ifthe. .

HAEG Supreme Court? 1-1..

GREENSTEIN: |f the Supreme Courl.

HAEG' ... 1 walk inio your office with an SCO and | can't have it?

GREENSTEIN: | mean if the Supreme Court ordered it they would get it under seal but
you probably wauldn't have access lo it.

HAEG: Ok. Well I'i quarante:e you Ihcse records are goaina be -um- lookad at by
somebody -um- cause I'm actually starting to enjoy this. This is kind of lixe — 1 used to
be a trappet 8nd a hunter bul th.s is far more {un, -Um- because it's the mosl
ridiculous thing that's ever happenec. This state s so crooked you couldn't get a fair
trial here if you triec your hardest - itke | did. It's unbelevable -Um- but anyway you
probably heard that before. -Um- ard as | said I'rn guiity so ycu don't have to listen to

me -Um- and on | guess {'ve laken up erough of your time Marla

GREENSTEIN: Ok

HAEG: Thank you very mucn
GREENSTEIN' You'rs welcome.
HAEG' Bye.

GREENSTEIN Bye

Page iSor 1S



-1

¢
11
12

13

21

-y
-

Tragscribed Phoue Call between
Alaska Commission on Judicial CouncHl (Marla Greenstein) and
David Haeg va or about September 23, 2009
HAEG: Yep
GREENSTEIN' Ma-la Greensteln,
HAEG. Hey hew yah dcing?
GREENSTEIN' I'm doing fine

HAEG -Um- hey ! have a coupe questons for va4. | Jon'i knov. If you rementoer me

butl had a

GREENSTEIN |do

HAEG: -Un-

GREENSTEIN | doit was a huntng thing

HAEG. Yep and!'d - | d filed 2 complaint | think it was against Juage Murphy

GREENSTEIN Righr

HAEG: -um- and -uh- whatl was wondering is a. the tme you had said that -uh- -um-
you had interviewed i think .Judge Murphy and scme of the people that | had...

GREENSTEIN. Right the t'aoper and some of those other people

HAEG Yep And ysu had said that frey -um- dened tha: the lrooper had ever given
Judge Murphy rces unhl | think you said - I'd wrote dov/n some notes until ke after |
was sentenced. And | was wondenng if you -um- ! guess have any documeantatian on
what they said or ¢ you could give me some an wha! they sa 3?

GREENSTEIN 1 car’l share that with anvbody | do the documentation but that -
that's confidentizt vathir awr clfice

HAEG Ok and is there anyway to make it non confidential?

GREENSTEIN' Nothereis not

Page 1 ul(
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HAEG* Noteven a -1ke a court praceeding or anything?

GREENSTEIN No cur files are confidential by statute.

HAEG: Ok and so when you like f| ciaim what you had told me ~ | can't even do that
either then?

GREENSTEIN. What | said *o you? If you — | mean you should have a letler from me

that probably set out the reaisons we dismissed the complaint  That s the only thing I

you dun'l have that letler we can you another copy of that I=Her,

HAEG: Ok.

GREENSTEIN That's the anly thing that you can refer to.

HAEG Ok. Well what ~ wrat my problem is is you had said that they ~ you had
queslior;ed them and they both denied fhat the trooper haq given the judge rides OK?
And | -1 you know | wrote down -um- afl the stuff that you had said because you had -

you actually called me | don't know if you rememter that or not?
GREENSTEIN. Let me see. | think have the nole - an advisory opinion that wrote as a

result of that | can read. Let me just lock jt up. 1ink we wrote a summary of the

opinicn that public...

HAEG: And what - so this actually went further than what,.,
GREENSTEIN: No-no

HAEG: .. just your investigation?
GREENSTEIN: No we did a formal oplnian, They just - we write opinions fo give
judges guidance at times -tm-

HAEG: Well why weuld there be any guidance if ther2 were naver gny rides given?
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GREENSTEIN: No there was (lime passes while looking through her stuff} just
trying to help you. Just want to see If thare's more information | can give you

HAEG: Ok.

GREENSTEIN: No he did give them rides 1t was a question of when the rides were
g ven. So | can give you thus opimion. Their opinion ‘lhe judicial ofiicer accepted rides
from law enforcement while sn duty In small village without any form of public
transportation d d not violate the Code of Judiclal Conduct where no ex parte
communication concerning the pending crirrinal matter accurred. The circumstances
In rural Alaska often create a need for accommodalions that would nol be suitabie it
there were other allernatives. Where these accommodatinns include assistance by
law enfarcement officers, great care should be given to avold any discusslon of official

" matters while ouiside lhe cauriroom  The best practice would be to disclose the
special heeds and accommodations on the record at the beginning of the court
proceed'ing to avoid appearance of impropriety questions.’

HAEG: Wellif. .

GREENSTEIN' So that ~ that was our findings. | can mail that to you If you'd like?

HAEG. Ok well that would be great but what my question is is you had said that you
Investigated

GREENS'.TEIN‘ Mm hmm.

HAEG. And you had called me and sad that the trooper and the judge denied that any
rides ever {ook place s that correct?

GREENSTEIN No - until after sentencing

Page 3¢t 6
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HAEG: Ok unil after sentencing?

GREENSTEIN Right.

HAEG. Ok. Ok the problem | have Mara is | was lhere with | believe ke 7 witnesses
and an attorney and - and...

GREENSTEIN: | talkeo to everybody

HAEG: Ok.

GREENSTEIN ! talked to the attorneys | talked ‘o everybody | talked io people in the
courtroom | talked to a bunch of people  And they view things differenty than you.

HAEG Wow...

GREENSTEIN Mm hmm

HAEG. Ti’\at's unbelevable isn't it? Because ..

GREENSTEIN: | talked even to the peopic in Texas - of whoever [hey were. | made a
lot of phone calls

HAEG" Ok

GREENSTEIN: That's why | remember it 52 well

HAEG: And you gol no ind cation from anybady that they ever got — ever - the judge

ever took a ride with the trooper during my trial or sentencing, correct?

GREENSTEIN Correct

HAEG: Ok buti have a note here that says you talked VPSO Parker He doesn't

remember. That you never talked to any of the wiinesses
GREENSTEIN: Listen are - are you goanna argue with me? | us! told you |

interviewed a iot of the people. | talked to them...

Puge £ of 6
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HAEG. Well the oroblem - ox I'm nol argu.. I'm not try — | don't mean to argue witlh
you Ok? The probiem is — is over this case..

GREENSTEIN: Mm hmm .

HAEG: ... I lost everything | had ouiit for my family from

GREENSTEIN: | understand that

HAEG' . when|was age 18

GREENS‘i‘EIN Nothing we do is gaing lo change tha!

HAEG. Ok Correcl absolutely. Bul what !'m saying is when the judge rode in every
morning! every hoon to lunch, and it's even on the record. This is what really pisses
me off. |s that they - the State transcribed the record of the case and it has Judge
Murphy ill'm golng to commandeer you again Trooper Gibbens and we're goanna (nio
to town and get some stuff and biah blah blah'. And then when you tell me ihat — and
ever day: this happened. And It was like | think a 5-day trial and 2 day sentencing.
And when thal trooper was the main witness against me a2nd \t was proven he'd
commtttéd perjury and the judge overiooked it and they re riding around toge‘her the
appearance ~ how thai you are saying (nat the appearance of bias isn'L right - we seen
actual blas because we proved the trooper was lying about where the evidence was
found They claimed it was found where § guide and so | should be charged as a big
game guide And $o it has o do with real things in life rather than nrotecting a couple
people that did something they shouldn't be doing and are now denying it. Anc -um-
you know and | don’t mean {o jump down your throat Marla but i's now five and a half

years of my hfe as | know it e=ding. And | know thal - that probably doasr'l mean
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anything to you. Yougeia piaycheck and you go home at mght and your jobs secure
but me and my fam'ly have a hard time putling - having enough money to put food in
our children’s mouths anymore - over this  And Maria do you understand the
delerﬁunatnon when you maks a claim like { did - and | didn’t even know it was thal big
of deal but when thay claimed it never happened The juoge lied to you and {he
trooper hied io you and if | were you | would fake tha: very seriously Ard apparently

from whal you're saying everybody agrees In fact you 5aid no wilnesses sad it ever

happened. Didn't ! teli you it happened?
GREENSTEIN. You - you did bul nobody else
HAEG. Nobody else told you it happened?
GREENSTEIN Right
HAEG: Did you ever lalk to my jurors?
GREENSTEIN. No.

HAEG: Djd | ask that you do?

GREENSTEIN Lislen you're arguing with me again so 'm goanna hang up. This has
been over {or severa! years and | was trying ‘o give you additional informatlon. Im

sorry butthere’s nothing more | can do - {ciick)

Fegefioto


David Haeg
Highlight


David S. Haeg I

PO Box 123
Soldoma, AK 55669 -
(307) 2629249 4y
M THE DISTRICT/SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF ALASKA
THIED JUDICIAL DISTRICT AT ANCHORAGE
DAVID HAEG }
Applicaat, L

Vs. | )

| )
STATE OF ALASKA, ) Case Neo - 3H0-10-00064C1

, Respondent )

! )

! )

AFFIDAVIT
1. My neme s Wendel! Jones and | am a former Alaska State Trooper.

2. . Taitended David Hacg's sentencing in M:Grath on 9+29-0° and 9-30-95
On these days ] was present at the courthouse every bour David Haeg's court was in
session Ol;l '9-29.05 sentencing tesnmony and arguments started. at 1 PM and continued
sizaight thzlough the anight uniil the early moming of 9-30-05. David Haeg was finally
sentenced :at nearly | AM on 9-30-0Z%,

3.7 0a9-29-05 I personally observed Judge Margaret Murphy amve at court 1o
a white T:E'ooper sickup truck driven by Trooper Brett Gibbens: lcave end tetm with
Trooper Gibbens in the same track during breaks and dinner, and leave with Troope:
(nbbens v,:.rh:n court was fimshed on 9-30-05 Nearly all the ridss | witnessed Troopsr

Gibbens give Judge Mumby happened befora David Haeg was sentenced
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4.  Trooper Gibbens was the primary witness against Dawid Haeg at sentencing

and 1 belicve during his trial.

3 Dunpg David Haeg's proceedings | never saw judge Murphy armve or

depart the courthouse alone or with anyone other than Trooper Gibbens.

6. . Other than David Haeg nimself | was never contacted by amyore

nvestigating whether or nut Troaper Gibbeas gave Judge Murphy ndes

' AFFIDAVIT SWORN TO UNDER PENALTY OF PERTURY

nts above and

I, WENDELL JONES, sweur under penalty of perjury that the stateme

\nformation inctuded ate true to the best of my knowledge

4);&4 /((}.Zawl/

. Wendell Jones
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before ?\mg 5‘*&;’ 5 12010,
\\\\\m\mm!m,@ Cn T\Cufx/

§" 0\%""1‘&1‘5& é

S‘: ' ;3’ * - ’é 7
i i:NOT ?}g ; Notary Public in and for /X\a,c

4*L;‘;,,FI“.{? “'\‘sg S My Commission Expires: 2-Ls - ‘-L
D% o RS
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David S. Haeg

PO Box12)
Soldotna, AK 99569
(907) 262-9245

IN THE DISTRICT/SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF ALASKA
THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT AT ANCHORAGE

DAVID HAEG )
' Apphicant, )
¥5. i
STATE OF ALASKA, Case No.: 3HQ-10-00064C]

| N I

)
Respondernt )
)
)

AFFIDAVIT

l : My name is Topy Zzllers end I am a retired Air Force Captain,

2. t I was a state witness at David Haeg's tral in McGrath on 7-28-05. 1 also
attended th}: sentencing in McGrath on 9-29-05 and 9-30-05 On these days I was preseat
at !:he cou:hhousc while David Haeg's court was in session. On 9-29-05 sentencing
testomony fmd arguments started ai 1 PM and continued through ths night until the early
moming ot; 9-30-05. David Hueg was finally sentenced at pearly 1 AM on 9-30-05.

3. ; On 7-28-05 and 9-29-GS 1 personally observed Judge Margaret Murphy
being shurﬁ]cd 11 a white Trooper pi.kup truck dnver by Trooper Brett Gibbens; leave

and return witk Treoper Gibbens in the same truck during breaks, Junch, and dinner, znd

leave with 'Troopcr Gibbens when court was finished for the day. Nearly all the rides |

wimessed Trooper Gibbens give Juége Marphy happened before David Haeg was

sentenzed.

T
.
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4. Trooper Gibbens was th: primary wimess against David Haeg at tnal and

sentencing,

S. During David Hacg's proczedings 1 never saw Judge Murphy arrive or

depart the courthouse alone or with anvone other than Troeper Gibbens.

6.°  Since 1994 to present my phone numher has been 907-6§96-2319.

7. Other than David Haeg himself 1 was never contacted by anyone

Investiganing whether or not Trooper Gibbens gave Judpe Murpby rides.
i

| AFEIDAVIT SWORN TQ UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY

[ TO],\‘Y ZELLERS, swear under penalty of perjury that the statements above and

Tony Zellers

9420 Swan Circle
Esgle River, AX 99577
907-696-2319

N
&
"‘

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before wethis 2/ dayof ﬂf] 51__,3 , 2010.
f \\\“‘&.‘Sglr'v‘.{:}'fg,,b e ég [
ota.q.' Publlcén and for N Se B S 4 fhisha
.;:M (;Imm@aéton Expires: ﬁ_’ﬁt, Z 8 &o!‘/
"’h?EOF ﬁ“ﬂ@
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\““\“ |13} ”f f’

W



| EXA:J(";L ﬁéé

Dawid §. Haeg

PO Bex 123
Soldotna, AK;99659
{807} 262-9249

N THE DISTRICT/SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF ALASKA
THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT AT ANCHORAGE

DAVID HAEG }
: Applicant, )
Vs ! )
| )
STATE OF ALASKA, } Case No.: 3HO-10-00064C]
: Respondent )
| )
| — )
1
AFFIDAVIT

] My name is Tom Stepnosky and I am retired Vietnam Veteran.

n

2. I anended David Haeg's seatencing in McGrath on 9-29-05 and 9-30-05
On these days 1 was. present at the courthouse every hour David Haeg’s coust was in
s2ssioii. OF 9-29-05 sentencing testimony and arguments started at 1 PM erd continued
through tbqi': rught until the easly morning of 9-30-05. David Heeg was finally sentenced at
nearly ! AfM on 9-30-03.

3.

On 9-25-05 I personally abserved Judge Maryaret Murphy armve ai coust
i

in a whjtc}Trooper pickup truck driven by Ticoper Brett Gibbzns, leave and return with
Trooper Gibbens in the seme truck during breaks and dinner; and then leave with Tiooper
Gibbens *.?hen scniencing was firished on 9-30-05. Nearly all the rides I witnessed

Trooper Gibbens give Judge Murphy hanpened before David Haeg was sentenced
!

4]

Trooper Gibbers: wes the primary witness apainst David Haeg at sentencing

avd | belizve during his trial,

ATTACIDMENT
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5 During David Haeg's proceedings 1 never sew Judge Murphy amve or
|

depart the? courthouse alene or with anyone ather than Trooper Gibbens.

u Since 2003 to picsent my phooe number has been 570-727-3130.

"t Other thae David Haeg bumself 1 was never comtacted by anyone
mvcstiga:;ing whether or not Trooper Gibbens gave Judge Murphy rides.

$. Ona or about 2006 1 contzcted Alaska Commission on Judicial Conduct
mvestigator Merla Greenstein by phone and told her | bad personally scen Trooper

(ibbens give Judge Murphy ndes before David Haeg w as senienced.

VIT SV E Y
I, TOI;\*I STEPNOSKY, SR., swear under penalty of perjury that e statements above

and inforjtnation included are true te the best of my knowladge
[ C_—a——'—

Tom Stepaos
PO Box 205

Thompson, PA 18463
570-727-3130

SUBSCRIBED AND SWOPRN to befcre me ihis _Moiéaa rof _ L\ ?V , 2010
- 4 -

, Notary Public in and for

My Commrussion Expires: SONMONWEALTH OF PENNGILVANIA
]

Hina A Bih, Notery Pubic
Suncprettarnt Dapot Bore, Sl stwnre Courly
My Commiasion Expha Jan, 10, 2019
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David § Hae

'EKA[Z:’]L #é‘ |

P.O. Box 1’1.‘iiF
Soldotna, AK|o9669
{907) 262-9249

|
IN THE DISTRICT/SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF ALASK A
f THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT AT ANCHORAGE

t
]
i
]

On 9-

[ attend :

DAVID HAEG )
i Applicant )
VS, : )
i )
STATE OFIALASKA. ) Case No - 3HO-10.00054C]
', Respondent )
' -
[}
] )
i
: AFFIDAVIT

My name is Drew Hiterbrangd
]
H

David Haey's sentencing in McGrath on 9-29-05 and 9-30-05 On these

days I was prosent at the courthouse every hour David Haeg’s court was in

]
session. On 9-29.05 sentencing testimony and erguments started at | PM and

con:tinucd through the night unti; the early moming of 9-30.05 David Haeg
wag finally sentenced at nearly 1 AM op 9-30-0s,

1
29-0:5 I personally abserved Judge Margaret Murphy arrive at court in a white
|

Trmi)per pickup truck driven by Trooper Breg Gibbens; leave and return with

Trnt:;per Gibbens m the same truck during breaks and dinner; and leave with

Trooper Gibbens when court was finished on 9-3(.05 Nearly a1l the ndes ]
t

Paps § o724
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I
Witnessed Trooper Gibbens give Judge Murphy happencd before David Haeg

|
vlras sentencea

Tmopcr: Gibbens was the pnmary witness agamnst David Haeg at sentencing and [
]

bielicvc. during his mal.

During I_ﬁ)avid Haeg's proceedings I never saw Judge Murphy amive or depart the
!

ciourthousc alone or with anyone other than Trooper Gibbens
|
From about 2604 to present my phone number has been 997-252-4090.
Other tl;'nan David Haeg himself T have never been contacted by anyone investigating

|
whether or not Trooper Gibtens gave Judge Murphy rides
|

i
‘ VIT SWORN TO UNDER PENALTY OF PER
i
I dcc%larc under penalty of perjury the forgoing is true and correct. Executed on

| = 4 .. .
2 ' 14 0 - A notary pubiic or other official empowered to

i
adminiister gachs is unavailasle and this T am certifying this document in accordanee with

AS 09.63.0%0.

t

4

- e L7
g‘_ é o s A

Drew Hilterbrand
PO Box 1038
Soldotna, AK 99669
907-252-40%0

L}
i
H
|
|
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David §. Haeg |
P.O.Box 123 |
Soldoms, AK 9?669
(907) 262-9249

3 IN THE DISTRICT/SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF ALASKA

THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT AT ANCHORAGE

DAVID HAEG )
Applicant, 3
vs. )
)
STATE OF f\LASKA. ) Case No.. 3H0-10-00064C]
: Respondent. )
)
)
AFFIDAVIT

1. l\/ffy pame 15 Greg Pearson; [ am a kusband and father of two

I

B

sttended all of David Haeg's 12-hour self-representation hearing that was

conducted in McGrath on 8-15-06. The hearing lastad until about 11 PM
3. D

uring David Haeg's self-representation hearing I heard Magistrate David

'W‘goodmancy ask Trooper Brett Gibbens for a ride and Trooper Gibbens
i

reit;ponded that he could not give Magistrate Woodmancy a ride because of ail

th%: treuble he (Gibbens) got into by doing this the last time.

|
I declare|under pealty of perjury the forgoing is true and correct. Executed on

-7-25ﬂ 2olo

. A notary public or other official empowered to

admimster Oftbs is unavailable and thus [ am certifying this document in accordance with
|
AS 09 63.020,
viLL- T2 r
Greg Pearson

PO Bok 1456
Soldotz. Alaska 59669 (907) 262-3935

A s v -
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[
David S. Hazsg

Ay vame 15 Jackde Haeg, I work for the Kenal Peninsula Borough School

P.O Box 123§
Soldoma, AK.J§9569
(907) 262-92 l9
l N THE DISTRICT/SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF ALASKA
| THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT AT ANCHORAGE
DAVID G )
i Applicant, )
vs. )
)
STATE OF ALASKA, J Case No.- 3HO-10-00064CI
| Rzspondent. )
3
- )
i AFFIDAVIT
|
]

I

2

istrict, am marnied, and mother of two.

ey

| attended David Haeg's trial in McGrath en 5-17-05, 5-18.05, 7-25-085, 7-26-

—

05, 7-27-05, 7-28-05, and 7-29-05. Trial went till 11.29 PM some days and 1
I

Yvas present at the courthouse every hour of trial.

I?w:ry dey of David Haeg's trial 1 personally observed Judge Margaret Murphy
4:11'\,1: at court in a white Trooper pickup truck driven by Trooper Brett
l;h'ibbcns; leave and return with Trooper Qibbens in the same truck during
l?'rcaks, kinch, and dinner; and jeave with Trooper Gibbens when court was
c}lone for the day. All the rides ! witnessed Trooper Gibbens give Judge
1“Vlurphy happened before David Haeg was sentenced,

Trooper Gibbens was the primary witness against David Haeg at trial
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5. [llur'mg David Haeg's wial 1 never saw Judge Murphy amrive or depart the
|
courthousc alone or with anyone other than Trooper Gibbens.

i
i
6. S‘incc about 1990 to present my phone nomber bas been 907-262-9249.

I |

ther than David Hacg himseif 1 have never been contacted by anyone

-

investigating whether o not Trooper Gibbens gave Judge Murphy rides.
!

8 ]1was the one who found Dawvid Haeg's 17-page letter (evidencing that the
S;mtc had told and induced David Haeg to do what the State later charged him
]’ﬁth doing) had been remaoved out of the official court record while proof it
t}?ad been admitted remained in the official court record

9. Ei attended all of David Haeg's 12-hour self-representation hearing that was
Lnnductcd 1n McGrath on 8-15-06 before Magstrate David Woodmancy

10. ;Jm-i.ng David Haeg’s sclf-representation hearing 1 heard Magistate

codmancy ask Trooper Brett Gibbens for a ride and Trooper Gibbens

responded that he could not give Magistrate Woodmancy a ride because of all

the trouble be (Gibbens) got into by doing this the last time

1 declare under penalty of pegury the forgoing 1s true and correct. Executed on

—Ju \E 2, AO 0D . Anotary public or other official empowered to

administer{oaths is unavailable and thus | am certifying this document in accordance with
|
AS 09.63.020.

Soldqma_ Alaska 99669
(907) 262-9249
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IN THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF ALASKA
THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT AT ANCHORAGE

DAVID HAEG )
)
Plaintiff, )
)
v. )
)
STATE OF ALASIKA )
)

Defendant. ) Case No. 3KIN-10-01295 Ci

(Previously identified as PCR Case No. 3HO-10-00064 CI
and Trial Case No. 4MC-04-00024 CR)

ORDER
(Notifying Parties of Conrt Error in Serving Orders on Commission,
Confirming August 27, 2010 Order, and
Referring Materials to Judicial Conduct Commission for Review)

Mzr. Haeg contacted my law clesk, both by phone and by letter,' and requested formal
confirmation that my chambers sent the Executive Director of the Alaska Commission on
Judicial Conduct, Marla N. Greenstein, a copy of my Auguse 27, 2010 order wherein I
referred certain documents to the Alaska Commission on Judicial Conduct for their
consideradon. The original order and fax transmittal sheet in question were located in the
file which is now in Kenai. Therefore, the court obtained a faxed copy of the original order
and a copy of the ransmittal sheet which arc attached to this order as Exhibit 22 Based
upon my review of the documents it appears that the Alaska Judicial Conduct Commission
was not properly served. The fax transmittal sheet shows their telephone number as their

fax number. Therefore, unless they were provided the order from Mr. Haeg, or another

! See Exhibit 1, faxed letier of March 22, 2011 and attachments (i1 pages).

% The fax transmittal sheet reflects that 43 pages were faxed to the intercstcd parties. A review of the
document and attachments received from the Kenai court reveals that 54 pages are in the file. It appears
that Attachment of 1 of Exhibit 2 consists of two versions of the transcript. Only one of them must have
been sent. Since the other version is easier to read we have attached both versians to this order. Because of
this error, and in an abundance of caution, the cntire document with its attachments is being provided with
this order. See Exhibit 2 with attachments A through 1. (54 pages)
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interested party requesting that they take action on the order, they would not have known
the court referred the matter back to the Commission for review,

Over the last couple of months, Mr. Hacg has sent me courtesy copies of the
matedals he is filing in his case. Because there are no pending issues befose me, 1 have not
taken any action on them. Because of this recent request, I reviewed the submitted
documents, including Ms. Greenstein’s letter to Assistant Bar Counsel Louise Driscoll. Ms.
Greenstein notes that Courtview does not include a reference to the court’s Avgust 27, 2010
order. Ms. Greenstein is correct, it does not. This error is being corrected and the docket
shall now reflect the August 27, 2010 order.

Because of the' discovery of the errors in the sesvice of the August 27, 2010 order
and in the failure to enter the order in Courtview, I requested copies of the two August 25,
2010 orders. The orders faxed to me from the Kenai court reveal that these documents
were served on the Alaska Judicial Council rather than the Alaska Commission on Judicial
Conduct’ This error is being corrected by the service of the documeats as attachmeats in
this case.

In summacy, it is unacceptable that this scries of errors occurred and I must
apologize to the parties for the errors in service and in Courtview.® These ecrors have
further Gustrated a long and fairly complicated case that required careful review. As the
August 27, 2010 order states, my task was limited in scope. At the conclusion of my review,
I granted Mr. Haeg’s request to disqualify Judge Murphy from the Post Conviction Relief
case because I found that, at a minimum, thete was an appearance of improprety. Because I

was not privy to the parameters of the Commission’s investigation of Mr. Hacg's complaint

? See Exhibits 3 (5 pages) and 4 (2 pages).

* [n an abundance of caution, this order with the attachments is being served on all the individuals who
should have been previously served. In addition, this order is being served on Assistant Bar Counsel
Driscoll and Assistant Ombudsman Higgins since the issue of the reccipt of the documents is being
reviewed by them.
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and because I was unable to evaluate any alleged factual discrepancies® between the affidavits
submitted by Mr. Haeg’s witnesses and (1) the information in the mped conversatons
between Mr. Haeg and Ms. Greenstein and (2) the statements made by Judge Murphy and
Trooper Gibbens, I referred the matter back to the Commission so they could evaluate the
consistency of the statements. Therefore, I provided pages of informadon, along with the
August 27, 2010 order, to the Commission for their consideration. ¢

DONE this 25" day of March 2011 in Anchorage, Alaska.

STEP E E. JOANNIDES
, Superi Judge pro tem
I certify that on ML

a copy of the above was mailed and/or faxed to
each of the following at their
addresses of record:

David Haeg, by fax and mail

Judge Bauman, assigned judge, by mail

Members of the Alaska Commission on Judicial Conduct, by mail
Assistant Bar Counsel Louise Driscoll, by mail

Assistant Ombudsman Kate Higgins, by mail

Marla Greenstein, by fax and mail

Peter Maasen, counsel for Judge Murphy, by mail

A. Andrew Peterson, Office of Special Prosecutions, by mail
Original order sent to Kenai Coutt to be placed in the file

Judidial Assistant

3 Some of the factuel conflicts that Mr. Haeg mised are addressed in the court’s August 27, 2010 order,

® In addition to the courtesy copies of the pleadings and the letier discussed above, Mr. Haeg provided the
court with a CD of what appears 10 be a February 2011 conversation between Mr. Rabinson, Mr. Haeg's
attorney, and Mr. Haeg. During the conversation, Mr. Robinson states he spoke to Ms. Greenstein about
this matier. Mr. Haeg supplied this CD because he believes that it directly contradicts Ms, Greenstein’s
verified January 21, 2011 letter to the Alaska Bar Association Bar Counse) that she spoke to Mr. Robinson.
Because these issues are not ones assigned to me, I do not intend to address the substantive issue. I only
note it for the record because it is unclear to me if 1 was provided a courtesy copy of the CD or if this is an
original that should be made part of the record in Mr. Haeg’s PCR case or his other complaints. Mr. Haeg
should file notice with the court no later than April 15, 2011 if he wishes the CD provided to me to be made
part of the record in his PCR case or any other case. If he has already provided it to the Kenai court or other
apencics, it need not be made part of the record a second time.
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Alaska Commission on Judicial Conduct

1029 W. 3rd Ave., Suite 550, Anchorage, Alaska 99501-1944

{907) 272-1033 In Alaska B00-478-1033 FAX (907) 272-9309
Marla N. Greenstein CONFIDENTIAL
Executive Direct
El’irlﬁ.::llll megree:lcelﬁr@aclc.sme.ak.us fanuary gzt
Louise R. Driscoil
Assistant Bar Counsel 4
Alaska Bar Association < RECEIvED
P.O. Box 10029 _ JAN 218
Anchomge, AK 99510-0279 mslflus BAR ASSH,
LS. BAIL
RE: ABA File No. 2010D243
Dear Ms. Driscoll:

Thank you for allowing me time to provide information in this matter. I was on vacation
from January 6* thru January 14" and so did not see your letter of January 5* until I returned to
the office this week. Mr. Haeg filed a complaint against a state coust judge with our office in
2006. That complaint was fully investigated by staff and reviewed and overseen by the full
Commission. We also sought and reccived a response from the judge in the matter. As a result
of the investigation, the complaint was dismissed without any disciplinary action at the
Commission’s January 22, 2007 mecting.

Mr. Haeg has subsequently sought to re-open the matter and the Commission has
declined 10 do so. He also has raised the same issues relating to his initial complaint with us as
part of his post-conviction relief petition in 3HO-10-00064CI. 1 have enclosed the relevant court
documents conceming that matter. I have also enclosed our Formal Ethics Opinion #025 that
addresses whether the conduct that Mr. Haeg complains of would constitute a violation of the
Alaska Code of Judicial Conduct. Whether that opinion was the result of Mr. Haeg’s specific
complaint is confidential.

As Executive Director for the Commission, 1 am the investigator for all complaints. Itis
within my discretion, as guided by the Commission, how extensive an investigation to undertake.
While I ofien conduct interviews as part of an investigation. 1 do not always interview every
individual that is suggested by the complainant. 1a Mr. Haeg’s matter, | interviewed: Mr. Haeg's
atorney, Arthur Robinson; Mr. Tony Zellers, a witness and co-defendant who had settled earlier;
Tom Stepnosky, Trooper Gibbens; and tae subject judge (who also providea a writien smwciient
to the Commussion). The Commission did not direct any further investigation.
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To the extent that Mr. Haeg states that 1 claimed that [ contacted all witnesses, that is not
correct. I did contact the witnesses above, and believe that I communicated that to Mr. Haeg in
various phone conversations with him. The witnesses did state that they observed transportation
provided by Trooper Gibbons and that was documented in my investigative memo to the
Commission. The Commission did not find that those facts constituted a violation of the Code of
Judicial Conduct. My investigative memos are confidential, so I cannot provide them here, but
the fact of at least one transport occurring is not disputed.

Mr. Haeg asserts that Judge Joannides referred affidavits to our office on August 27,
2010. I have enclosed copies of the filings and orders between Judge Joannides and our office.
We did not receive anything dated after August 25, 2010. 1 also searched CourtView to see if
any August 27* document issued (printout enclosed) and have not found any reference to an
August 27* document or to affidavits affecting our office. The court documents also reflect that
we filed appropriate requests with the cowrt to reconsider the request for our confidential
documents. That reconsideration was granted.

Mr. Haeg'’s request to speak at the October 10, 2010 meeting was not approved by the
Chair, a3 is the procedure under Commission Rule 1(h). Mr. Haeg stated that he would appear
and speak despite the Chair’s ruling and would bring friends with him. To ensure an orderly
public session, staff arranged with Court System Judicial Services for a representative to be
accessible to the meeting room. No law enforcement officer entered the meeting room during
the public session, as there wes no need.

I hope that this information and the attached documents address any concerns.

Sincerely,
Marla N. Greenstein

Executive Director

This letter constitutes a true and correct statement of the facts Zy best knowledge and belief.

Marla N. Greenstein Dated 1-21-2011
Alaska Bar No. 970848




Alaska Commission on judicial Conduct

1029 W. 3rd Ave., Suite 550, Anchorage, Alaska 99501-1944
(907) 272-1033 In Alaska 800-478-1033 FAX (907} 272-9309

Marla N. Greenstein
Executive Director
E-Mall: mgreenstein@acc.state.ak.us

Confidential ’
!
'
December 21, 2010
s David Haeg
(. P.0.Box 123
Soldotna, AK 99669
Dear Mr. Haeg, —

As requested by your phone call, [ am writing this letter to inform you that I have not
been successful in finding a letier from your wife in the commission’s files. Because I
have not been able to recover 2 letter, ] am uneble to confirm that the commission

received this letter at any time, I apologize for any inconvenience this may cause you.

Respectfully,

M%MJ

Traci Moran
Administrative Assistant



IN THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF ALASKA
THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT AT ANCHORAGE

DAVID HAEG, )
Plaintiff, %
5 )
STATE OF ALASKA, %
Defendant. i

Case No., 3KIN-10-01295CT

Footnote 6 on page 3 of the order requires correction.  The footnote
states that dudng a recorded conversation, Mr. Robinson told Mr. Haeg that he
had spoken to Ms. Greenstein. This is incorrect. Mr. Robinson told Mr. Haeg
that he had not spoken to Ms. Greeastein. Therefore, footnote 6 should state:

In addition to the courtesy copies of the pleadings and
letter discussed above, Mr. Haeg provided the court with
a CD of what appears to be a Febrary 2011
conversation between Mr. Robinson, Mr. Haep’s
attomey, and Mr. Haeg. Dudng the conversation, Mo
Robinson states be did not speak o Ms. Greenstein about
this matter. Mr. Haeg supplied this CD because he
believes that it directly contradicts Ms. Greenstein’s
verified Janvary 21, 2011 letter to the Alaska Bar
Association Bar Counsel that she spoke to Mr.
Robinson. Because these issues are not ones assigned to
me, 1 do not intend to address that substantive issue. I

! Notifying Parties of Court Frrot in Serving Orders on Commission, Confirming Avgast 27, 2010
Order; and Referring Materials to Judidal Conduct Commission for Review

IKN-10-01295CT

Haeg vs. SOA

Ordec Emana



only note it for the record because it is unclear to me if I
was provided a courtesy copy of the CD or if this is an
original that should be made part of the record in Mr.
Haeg’s PCR case or his other complaints. Mr. Haeg
should file notice with the court no later than April 15,
2011 if he wishes the CD provided to me to be made
part of the record in his PCR case or any other case. If
he has already provided it to the Kenai court or other
apendies, it need not be made part of the record a second
time.

DONE this 8th day of April 2011 at Anchorage, Alaska.

STEPHANIE E. ]
Supetior Coutt Ju

I certify that on 11 Apdl 2011

a copy of the above was mailed to
cach of the following at their
addresses of record:

. David Haeg, by fax and mail
Judge Bauman, assigned judge, by mail
Members of the Alaska Commission on Judicial Conduct, by mail
Assistant Bar Counsel Louise Driscoll, by mail
Assistant Ombudsman Kate Higgins, by mail
Marla Greenstein, by fax and mail
Peter Maassen, counsel for Judge Murphy, by mail
A. Andrew Peterson, OSPA, by mail
Original order sent to Kenai Court to be placed in the file

" Judicial Assistant, Ellen Bozzini

IKN-10-01255C1 -2-
Haeg v, 50A
Order. Ermta

O tem
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Transcribed Phone Call beiween
Chuck Robinson & David Haeg 2-4-11

HAEG: How goes it?

ROBINSON: Oh pretty good. What’s up?

HAEG: Hey I'm -uh- -uh- oh I filed a complaint -uh- yourec-uk- this is David Haeg. I don’t
know if you recognize me or not but -um- I had filed a complaint -um- about -uh- Trooper
Gibbens during my trial and sentencing chauffeuring the Judge.

ROBINSON: Yeah.

HAEG: And it went - I filed it with the Alaska Commission on Judicial Conduct and it’s stil}
kind of ongoing what happened there but the — the —lady Marla Greenstein states that she talked
to you during her investigation into that. Is that true or not?

ROBINSON: That’s not true.

HAEG: Ok so beyond any doubt you can say that ...

ROBINSON: Nobody ever contacted me to talk to me about Trooper Gibbens and — and — and -
and -~ and Margaret running around together in the Trooper car.

HAEG: Ok... And do you remember that happening during my trial ...

ROBINSON: I saw it

HAEG: ... and or sentencing?

ROBINSON: I saw it during the trial — I believe. I—1I could be wrong. You know all those
days kind of biend together. But while we were there I saw it.

HAEG: Ok and you're for sure it happened before I was sentenced? And you remember when I

got sentenced?
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IN THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF ALASKA

" THIRD JUDICIAL

DAVID S. HAEG,

DISTRICT AT KENAI

Applicant,
v. 3
STATE OF ALASKA,
Respondent.
No. 3KN-10-01295 CI
ITION

SEPTEMBER 9, 2011

APPEARANCES:

FOR THE APPLICANT:

FOR THE RESPONDENT:

DAVID S. HAEG
In propria persona

A. ANDREW PETERSON

Assistant Attorney General
Office of Special Prosecutions
Dep't of Law -~ Criminal Division
310 K Street, Suite 308
Anchorage, Alaska 99501-3450

TRANSCRIPTION SUPPORT SERVICES
4782 Mills Drive
_ Anchorage, Alaska 99508-4733
(907) 333-6256 or (907) 337-0243 (fax)
(907) 223-6003 (cell)
Isfoley@acsalaska.net




e

.acg v. State

3KN-10-01295 CI
21 (Pages 83 to 86)
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asked today or to address any of the allegations.
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with M. Haeg up — not socinl but about this case?
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1 1

2 A Well, it may have been — you know, Imesn, itmayhave | 2 A Ihaven't had any personal contact with David about this

3 been really beneficial to have this all happen sooner 3 case except for that one time when we talked in

4 before n1y memory faded and I was -- long after the fact 4 February.....

5 but, I mean, it might bave if F'd have been able to have 5 Q Oy

6 something physical like that earlier. 6 A .._otherthan the fact that I'm on some list of his

7 Q Okay. Afl right Now, on May 11th, it appears that you 7 that he sends owt his pleadings about this case,

8 sent a letier to Scott Leaders attempting a —- it was — 8 Q Anddo you review those pleadings when you get notice of

9 I have to get the exact date here - in an attempt to 9 them?

10 negotiate an additional plea. 10 A IthinkImay have looked st a couple early on but, as

11 A Right, additional agreement. 11 time went on, I stopped reviewing them but ! think that's

12 Q Oran additional agreement. That's right Thank you. 12 because I'm just on some e-mail list of his.

13 In that letter -- get the date here — so it's May 1ith, 13 Q Olay.

14 2005 so this would have been before trial. 14 A ButT've never talked to him about anything that he's

15 A Mm-lomn, 15 said in any of those documents.

16 Q Youindicats that Mr. Haeg realizes what he did was 16 Q Okny. Idon't have any additional questions for you at

17 against the law. How did you come to that realization? 17 this time, sir. I believe Mr. Haeg probably does and do

18 A Through my discussion with David. 18 we want to — do you want to continue for awhile?

19 Q So, based upon your discussion with David, it was evident | 19 MR. HAEG: Icounld useabreak. |

20 that he had acknowledged he had, in fact, taken wolves 20 MR. PETERSON: I's your call. Any idea how long you plan

2 outside the predator control zone? 21 togo?

22 A Yeah, but his belief was that it was a necessity and 2 MR. HAEG: 1 don't know, do we want to try to get lunch or

23 justified because of the fact that where they had set up 23 just keep going?

24 the wolf hunts for predator contro] was not going to 24 FEMALE: Right. When's the next one?

25>  eccomplish the goal. In other words, it ~ it would be 25 MR. PETERSON: The — this is the only one for today.

Page 84 Page 86

1 difficult to get wolves in that area so he thought that 1 FEMALE: Oh, Osterman or anything?

2 -  ifthey really wanted to go after wolves, he'd go get 2 MR. PETERSON: No.

3 them. 3 FEMALE: Okay.. How about.....

4 Q Andhe would go where the wolves were? 4 MR. HAEG: What do you want to do? Get over it or go have

5 A Well, where he thought they were. 5 abiteto est or what?

6 Q Allright You indicated you'd had a conversation maybe | 6 A Well, I don't like to usually bring this up but 'ma

7 with — since your: attorney/client relationship with Mr. 7 diabetic. Igot to eat something. When [ eatisa

8 . Haeg ended on this case, you just previously indicated 8 different story though. In other words, [ haven't been

9 you may have had one conversation about an affidavit with| 9 gble to eat on the way up, you know, grab the bacon and

10 him. 10 egg and cheese thing from the cooks and.....

11 A [I%ida conversation with David earfier this year. Iwas | 11 MR. HAEG: It's my personal, I'd like to get — maybe go

12 in Washington, DC after the desth of my mother. David | 12 get something and come back.....

13 didn't know about that but, anyway, hecalled meonmy {13 A Allright. So....

14 cell phone and I called him back and he wanted to knowif | 14 ~ MR. HAEG: ....if that's okay.

15 lm%mmmmeﬁmmesmfam 15 A ...butmy questionis —and ! know you haven'tdone=er——F-———

16 i 8 16 deposition before, David, but when we come back, how long

17 (17 you think you're going to be?

18 eV : 18 MR. HAEG: [ don't know but maybe as long as we've been A

19 hme or oLam elsabtnlkbmenhwt 19 gpoing, [ guess,

20 thﬁtr*iﬁd?ﬂléﬂjmmﬁhmjiﬂ-lhéﬁmrtwas awoman |20 A OClkay. Couple hours maybe?
tmt!don'trmmbnhe:mmcbntanmmcyfurthc 21 MR. HAEG: I think.
.slarelﬁdsndﬂmrh:ylindmnm:dmem&nlkndm 22 A Ckuy.

. e about it but T told bt WaE it didn't 1 bt 23 MR PETERSON: So....
24 thiat's the only (simultaneous speaking). 24 MR. HAEG: If that's olay.
|25 .Q Other than that comact, rave you taa any other contacts |25 MR. PETERSON: —can we be back here at 1:00 o'clock?

TRANSCRIPTION SUPPORT SERVICES

September 9, 2011






